# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urban Outfitters, Inc.		02/28/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Urban Outfitters Wholesale, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 South Broad Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19112-1495	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6234285	ANTHROPOLOGIE		
Registration Number:	5767175	BAR AMIS		
Registration Number:	5767174	BAR AMIS		
Registration Number:	6563217	BDG		
Registration Number:	4050945	BHLDN		
Registration Number:	6302094			
Registration Number:	5910631	CHANGE YOUR CLOTHES		
Registration Number:	6695407	DAILY PRACTICE		
Registration Number:	5843037	DEVON YARD		
Registration Number:	6093811	FINAL CUT		
Registration Number:	5910630	NU		
Registration Number:	6761164	NUULY		
Registration Number:	6223884	NUULY		
Registration Number:	6230252	NUULY		
Registration Number:	6065597	O'HANLON MILLS		
Registration Number:	6228538	PILCRO		
Registration Number:	6695408	PRACTICE MAKES POWERFUL		
Registration Number:	6003698	TECHNOLINEN		
Registration Number:	4281406	TERRAIN		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008061 FRAME: 0537

900770507

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5807676	UO MRKT
Registration Number:	1323901	URBAN OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	5952868	URBAN OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	5848116	URBAN OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	1763514	URBAN RENEWAL
Registration Number:	6925209	WITHOUT WALLS
Registration Number:	7032255	MORE LIFE IN YOUR CLOTHES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027395866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061823-0142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Urban Outfitters Inc#page1.tif source=Urban Outfitters Inc#page2.tif source=Urban Outfitters Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008061 FRAME: 0538

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this \_\_28th day of February 2023, between Urban Outfitters, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation having a principal place of business at 5000 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19112-1495 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Urban Outfitters Wholesale, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 5000 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19112-1495 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed at <u>Schedule A</u>, including the registrations therefor (collectively, "the Marks"), and the goodwill developed through the use of the marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks along with the associated goodwill to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee effective as of the date last signed below all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, including all of the goodwill associated with the Marks and the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of US registrations for the Marks and to issue to Assignee the trademark registrations and any renewals of the registrations of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date last signed below.

URBAN OUTFITTERS, INC.	URBAN OUTFITTERS WHOLESALE, INC
By: 11/4 D A-1	By; Mul D Ad
Name: Michael D. Silbert	Name: Michael D. Silbert
Title: General Counsel	Title: General Counsel
Date: February 28, 2023	Date: February 28, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008061 FRAME: 0539

# <u>SCHEDULE A</u> Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
ANTHROPOLOGIE	88112025	6234285	Registered
BAR AMIS	87919437	5767175	Registered
BAR AMIS Logo	87919436	5767174	Registered
BDG	88113683	6563217	Registered
BHLDN	85975604	4050945	Registered
Buti Design	88558846	6302094	Registered
CHANGE YOUR CLOTHES	88975955	5910631	Registered
DAILY PRACTICE	90326714	6695407	Registered
DEVON YARD	88206936	5843037	Registered
FINAL CUT	88454014	6093811	Registered
NU Stylized	88975954	5910630	Registered
NUULY	88975014	6761164	Registered
NUULY	88979547	6223884	Registered
NUULY	88979546	6230252	Registered
O'HANLON MILLS	88412333	6065597	Registered
PILCRO	88097724	6228538	Registered
PRACTICE MAKES POWERFUL	90326720	6695408	Registered
TECHNOLINEN	88242069	6003698	Registered
TERRAIN	85350146	4281406	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 008061 FRAME: 0540

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
UO MRKT	87717466	5807676	Registered
URBAN OUTFITTERS	73484663	1323901	Registered
URBAN OUTFITTERS	88112048	5952868	Registered
URBAN OUTFITTERS	87753408	5848116	Registered
URBAN RENEWAL	74299299	1763514	Registered
WITHOUT WALLS	88387956	6925209	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 008061 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 05/04/2023**